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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether in an effort to standardize education, curriculum and facilities in schools across the country, the Government has proposed to create a National Institute for Assessment and Evaluation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has also brought a blueprint of the proposed institute; and

(d) if so, the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): There is a proposal before Central Board of Secondary Education to set up a Centre for Assessment, Evaluation and Research to enable the Board to use systematic empirical methods in the field of assessment, evaluation and analysis of different data and to build systematically and scientifically developed assessment and evaluation tools.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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